

CREST HILL WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS

City of Crest Hill, Illinois
Will County

Bid Tab

	Return With Bid				Len Cox & Sons Excavating		Austin Tyler Construction		P.T. Ferro Construction Co.		Conley Excavating, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons				
	SP	PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
Design_PR_Paven		20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	14	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,520.00
		20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	526	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,930.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.26	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,930.00
Design_PR_Paven		21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,577	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,942.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,308.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,336.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,731.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,731.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,731.00
Erosion Control_Te		28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	35	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00
Design_PR_Paven	*	30103000	SHAPING AND GRADING ROADWAY	SQ YD	1,858	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,251.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,432.00
		30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	526	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,988.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.26	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,358.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 25,248.00
Design_PR_Paven		35102200	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	1,188	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,820.00
		40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	6,851	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,851.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,851.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 68.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 68.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 68.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 68.51
Design_PR_Paven		40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4,276	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,276.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,276.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 42.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 42.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 42.76	\$ 0.01	\$ 42.76
Design_PR_Paven		40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	142	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.42	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.42	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00
		40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	364	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 30,576.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 34,034.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,400.00
Design_PR_Paven		40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	338	\$ 115.00	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 39,546.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 40,898.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,800.00
Design_PR_Paven		40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	663	\$ 110.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 60,313.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 62,985.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 61,990.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 79,560.00
Removal_Bitumino	*	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3,047	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,611.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,705.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,282.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,564.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 37,325.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,470.00
		44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	4,691	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,455.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,146.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,764.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,418.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,245.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,146.00
		44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SQ YD	1,188	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 85,536.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 71,874.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 83,160.00
Topo_PMK Symbol	*	50100100	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
XSC_Exist Undergr	*	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	142	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 18,744.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 20,803.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,460.00
Utlities_PR_Underg	*	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8"	FOOT	2,048	\$ 150.00	\$ 307,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 296,960.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 243,712.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 501,760.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 278,528.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 286,720.00
Topo_Water Featu	*	56105000	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	13	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 34,710.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
Drainage_EX_Hydr	*	56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
Utlities_PR_Above	*	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	8	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
Topo_Building	*	56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX	EACH	32	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00
Drainage_PR	*	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Drain_Struc	*	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
		60218300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,870.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
z - Construction		60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	*	60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	13	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
Design_PR_PMK S		78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 225.20	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00
		78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	108	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 33.78	\$ 3,648.24	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,700.00
Drainage_PR_Stor	*	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	481	\$ 125.00	\$ 60,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 54,353.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,885.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 40,404.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,720.00
Design_CC_Const	*	550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 18"	FOOT	149	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,195.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 16,519.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 16,911.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,800.00
	*	550A2570	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 27"	FOOT	35	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 271.50	\$ 9,502.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00
	*	X0324878	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	125	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00
	*	X0327301	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
	*	X1200221	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE)	EACH	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	*	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	3,050	\$ 45.00	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 167,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 167,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.50	\$ 40.50	\$ 123,525.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 134,200.00
	*	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	800	\$ 150.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
	*	X3580300	AGGREGATE BASE														